Commitment Title

Albany Surf Life Saving Club

Animal Welfare Groups

Animal Welfare Package (1)

Better Beginnings Program expanded to Kimberley and Pilbara )
Bunbury, Vasse & Warren-Blackwood Sport And Community Infrastructure
Byford Skate Park

Caring for our Communities

Carnarvon Flood Support

CCTV in Kalgoorlie

Chung Wah Association Community Centre

Collie Recreation Ground lighting

Community Infrastructure - Minor

Community Renewables

Community Sporting Clubs

Cycling Package

Family and Domestic Violence Support

Fremantle City Football Club

Full Circle Therapy Centre

Geraldton Basketball Stadium

Goldfields Sport and Community Infrastructure

Greening Our Community

Kalgoorlie-Boulder Basketball Court

Kimberley Sport and Community Infrastructure

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Unit for South Hedland
Maida Vale Reserve Pavillion

Metro Intersection/Black Spot Program

Minor School Works

Multicultural Community Support

Murray-Wellington, Mandurah & Dawesville Sport And Community Infrastructure

Port Hedland Sporting and Community Hub

Rickman Delawney Reserve

/ School Package (Infrastructure and science resource grants)

Science in Primary

Shady Hills Road

Sport and Community [nfrastructure
Support for our local arts

Transport and Road Safety - Minor
WA AIDS Council Funding

Waroona Town Centre Revitalisation

Total Impact of Election Commitments on Treasurer's Advance

ATTACHMENT A

2020-21
$'000

1,600
782
5,250
100
9,000
800
3,096
500
1,000
5,000
400
13,360
392
18,297
14,760
363
600
2,767
2,000
3,210
2,146
5,000
6,650
300
2,400
16,769
14,573
776
7,360
10,000
500
905
6,760
1,900
57,515
837
880
369
1,300
220,217



