## ATTACHMENT A

	Commitment Title	2020-21 \$'000
	Albany Surf Life Saving Club	1,600
	Animal Welfare Groups	782
	Animal Welfare Package (1)	5,250
	Better Beginnings Program expanded to Kimberley and Pilbara	100
	Bunbury, Vasse & Warren-Blackwood Sport And Community Infrastructure	9,000
	Byford Skate Park	800
	Caring for our Communities	3,096
	Carnarvon Flood Support	500
	CCTV in Kalgoorlie	1,000
	Chung Wah Association Community Centre	5,000
	Collie Recreation Ground lighting	400
	Community Infrastructure - Minor	13,360
	Community Renewables	392
)	Community Sporting Clubs	18,297
	Cycling Package	14,760
	Family and Domestic Violence Support	363
	Fremantle City Football Club	600
	Full Circle Therapy Centre	2,767
	Geraldton Basketball Stadium	2,000
	Goldfields Sport and Community Infrastructure	3,210
	Greening Our Community	2,146
	Kalgoorlie-Boulder Basketball Court	5,000
	Kimberley Sport and Community Infrastructure	6,650
	Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Unit for South Hedland	300
	Maida Vale Reserve Pavillion	2,400
	Metro Intersection/Black Spot Program	16,769
	Minor School Works	14,573
	Multicultural Community Support	776
	Murray-Wellington, Mandurah & Dawesville Sport And Community Infrastructure	7,360
)	Port Hedland Sporting and Community Hub	10,000
	Rickman Delawney Reserve	500
	School Package (Infrastructure and science resource grants)	905
	Science in Primary	6,760
	Shady Hills Road	1,900
	Sport and Community Infrastructure	57,515
	Support for our local arts	837
	Transport and Road Safety - Minor	880
	WA AIDS Council Funding	369
	Waroona Town Centre Revitalisation	1,300
	Total Impact of Election Commitments on Treasurer's Advance	220,217